19000	)29944)
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500377511095
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	WILDED-3 MA 9: 3"
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEVEN 2021 DEC - 3 PH 1:55 JALLAHARSEL PLORIDA
Office Use Only	

Y SULKER DEC 0 6 2021

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

. .

1

DATE: 12/3/21

NAME: MHP COLLIER SLP, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: AMENDMENT

COST: 55.00

**RETURN:** CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

#### MHP COLLIER SLP, LLC

The undersigned, as an officer of MHP COLLIER SLP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "**Company**"), desiring to further amend the Articles of Organization of the Company pursuant to the terms of Chapter 605, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), states as follows:

I. The current name of the Company is MHP COLLIER SLP, LLC.

2. The original Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on December 13, 2019, with an effective date of December 6, 2019, as amended by those certain Articles of Armendment to the Articles of Organization of the Special Limited Partner, as filed with the Florida Department of State on December 16, 2019 (as amended, the "Articles").

3. The Articles are amended by deleting Article V in its entirety and replacing with the following:

Article V – Membership:

The name and address of each member is:

Name

.

#### <u>Address</u>

Archipelago Housing, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Shear Holdings, LLC a Florida limited liability company

W. Patrick McDowell 2001 Trust

601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33131

601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33131

601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 7005 Miami, Florida 33131

-3 AM 9: 30

4. The Articles are amended by deleting Article VI in its entirety and replacing with the following:

### Article VI - Management:

· • •

. ,

This will be a manager-managed company. The name and address of the manager of the Company is:

Name	Address
Archipelago Housing, LLC a Delaware limited liability company	601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33131
W. Patrick McDowell 2001 Trust	601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33131

4. The following individuals are to be listed as Officers of the Company:

<u>Namc</u>	Title
W. Patrick McDowell	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Kenneth Lee	President and Scoretary
Christopher Shear	Chief Operating Officer
Mario Sariol	Chief Financial Officer
Manpreet Dhadda	Assistant Secretary

5. This amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was approved by the members and managers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this 2nd day of October 2024. December, 2021.

MHP Collier SLP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

 $\leq$ By:\_\_\_

W. Patrick McDowell Chief Executive Officer

· ·

•